
DISTRICT/STATE BG % SG % TOTAL BG % SG % TOTAL
+/- % +/- % +/- %

ASSAM  VALLEY 310.83 48 340.25 52 651.08 302.35 49 316.51 51 618.86 8.48 3 23.74 8 32.22 5
CACHAR 34.56 94 2.12 6 36.68 38.57 96 1.49 4 40.06 -4.01 -10 0.63 42 -3.38 -8 
TOTAL  ASSAM 345.39 50 342.37 50 687.76 340.92 52 318.00 48 658.92 4.47 1 24.37 8 28.84 4

DOOARS 97.79 44 125.57 56 223.36 99.66 47 113.80 53 213.46 -1.87 -2 11.77 10 9.90 5
TERAI 30.47 17 152.05 83 182.52 30.98 19 132.05 81 163.03 -0.51 -2 20.00 15 19.49 12
DARJEELING 5.16 97 0.14 3 5.30 5.62 98 0.09 2 5.71 -0.46 -8 0.05 56 -0.41 -7 
TOTAL WEST BENGAL 133.42 32 277.76 68 411.18 136.26 36 245.94 64 382.20 -2.84 -2 31.82 13 28.98 8

OTHERS 9.86 26 27.38 74 37.24 11.00 31 24.45 69 35.45 -1.14 -10 2.93 12 1.79 5

TOTAL NORTH INDIA 488.67 43 647.51 57 1,136.18 488.18 45 588.39 55 1,076.57 0.49 0 59.12 10 59.61 6

TAMIL NADU 54.38 32 117.06 68 171.44 55.15 34 108.84 66 163.99 -0.77 -1 8.22 8 7.45 5
KERALA 46.53 80 11.68 20 58.21 48.33 83 10.14 17 58.47 -1.80 -4 1.54 15 -0.26 -0 
KARNATAKA 3.82 92 0.33 8 4.15 4.20 93 0.30 7 4.50 -0.38 -9 0.03 10 -0.35 -8 
TOTAL SOUTH INDIA 104.73 45 129.07 55 233.80 107.68 47 119.28 53 226.96 -2.95 -3 9.79 8 6.84 3

ALL INDIA 593.40 43 776.58 57 1,369.98 595.86 46 707.67 54 1,303.53 -2.46 -0.4 68.91 10 66.45 5.1
Source:  Tea Board # SG: Area under Tea: less than 10.12 Hectare
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